

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/07/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 07, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C22702R	MTCE 072A-045	1	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$1,149,370.00	\$1,096,643.80	95.41%	-\$52,726.20
Letting Totals			1		\$1,149,370.00	\$1,096,643.80	95.41%	-\$52,726.20

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
22702_72B_Chip_Seal_AD_Estimate

Contract ID: C22702R

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$1,096,643.80	100.00%	95.41%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,149,370.00	104.81%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22702R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
409-02030	Cover Coat Material (Type I) (Special)	173,835.000 SY	3.00000	521,505.00	4.43000	770,089.05		
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	86,918.000 GAL	3.50000	304,213.00	0.75000	65,188.50		
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	11,255.000 GAL	3.80000	42,769.00	0.75000	8,441.25		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	99,988.00000	99,988.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	15.000 DAY	180.00000	2,700.00	115.00000	1,725.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	852.000 GAL	130.00000	110,760.00	130.00000	110,760.00		
627-00030	Raised Pavement Marker (Temporary)	3,375.000 EACH	2.00000	6,750.00	5.00000	16,875.00		
630-00000	Flagging	550.000 HOUR	30.00000	16,500.00	16.00000	8,800.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	165.000 HOUR	75.00000	12,375.00	40.00000	6,600.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	2.000 DAY	350.00000	700.00	120.00000	240.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	8.000 DAY	1,000.00000	8,000.00	575.00000	4,600.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	400.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000 EACH	70.00000	3,710.00	25.00000	1,325.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	185.00000	370.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	10.00000	5,000.00	2.50000	1,250.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22702R

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000 EACH	15.00000	900.00	8.00000	480.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,149,370.00		\$1,096,643.80		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,149,370.00		\$1,096,643.80		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 07/07/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C22702R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	409-02030 Cover Coat Material (Type I) (Special)	173,835.00	3.00000	4.43000 SY	521,505.00	770,089.05	147.67%	248,584.05
0010	411-10216 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	86,918.00	3.50000	0.75000 GAL	304,213.00	65,188.50	21.43%	-239,024.50
0015	411-10253 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	11,255.00	3.80000	0.75000 GAL	42,769.00	8,441.25	19.74%	-34,327.75
0020	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,500.00	75.00%	-500.00
0025	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	99,988.00000	95,000.00000 L S	99,988.00	95,000.00	95.01%	-4,988.00
0030	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	15.000	180.00000	115.00000 DAY	2,700.00	1,725.00	63.89%	-975.00
0035	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	852.000	130.00000	130.00000 GAL	110,760.00	110,760.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	627-00030 Raised Pavement Marker (Temporary)	3,375.000	2.00000	5.00000 EACH	6,750.00	16,875.00	250.00%	10,125.00
0045	630-00000 Flagging	550.000	30.00000	16.00000 HOUR	16,500.00	8,800.00	53.33%	-7,700.00
0050	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	165.000	75.00000	40.00000 HOUR	12,375.00	6,600.00	53.33%	-5,775.00
0055	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	2.000	350.00000	120.00000 DAY	700.00	240.00	34.29%	-460.00
0060	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	8.000	1,000.00000	575.00000 DAY	8,000.00	4,600.00	57.50%	-3,400.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22702R

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	50.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,000.00	400.00	40.00%	-600.00
0070	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000	70.00000	25.00000 EACH	3,710.00	1,325.00	35.71%	-2,385.00
0075	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	185.00000 EACH	7,000.00	370.00	5.29%	-6,630.00
0080	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	10.00000	2.50000 EACH	5,000.00	1,250.00	25.00%	-3,750.00
0085	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000	15.00000	8.00000 EACH	900.00	480.00	53.33%	-420.00
0090	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,500.00000	3,000.00000 L S	3,500.00	3,000.00	85.71%	-500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,149,370.00	\$1,096,643.80	95.41%	-\$52,726.20
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,149,370.00	\$1,096,643.80	95.41%	-\$52,726.20